Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №14 в микрорайоне №129

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408238.70
	1228864.47
	232°29'37''
	10.63
	1-2

	2
	408232.23
	1228856.04
	142°24'50''
	4.00
	2-3

	3
	408229.06
	1228858.48
	232°22'45''
	3.36
	3-4

	4
	408227.01
	1228855.82
	332°05'18''
	6.28
	4-5

	5
	408232.56
	1228852.88
	52°55'00''
	12.89
	5-6

	6
	408240.33
	1228863.16
	141°12'42''
	2.09
	6-1


	Площадь
	0.0040 га     40.08 кв.м.

	Периметр
	39.24 м.


